SGM48211
120V Boot, 4A Peak, High Frequency
High-side and Low-side Driver
SG Micro Corp
JANUARY 2026 – REV. B
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM48211 is a half-bridge MOSFET driver with

JANUARY 2026 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM48211
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +140℃ SGM48211XS8G/TR
SGM
48211XS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SOIC-8 (Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +140℃ SGM48211XPS8G/TR
SGM
48211XPS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
TDFN-4×4-8AL -40℃ to +140℃ SGM48211XTGW8G/TR
SGM48211
XTGW8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XXXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
X XXX X
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
120V Boot, 4A Peak, High Frequency
SGM48211 High-side and Low-side Driver
 3
JANUARY 2026 SG Micro Corp
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS